

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.694 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	02.01.2026	<u>RNT, J&MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> This is an application to dispense with filing of the certified copy of the judgment and decree dated 17.06.2025 in E.A.No.470/2024 in E.P.No.1/2013 in O.S.No.63/2008. 2. Subject to filing of the said certified copies afterwards by the next listing, for the time being, it is dispensed with. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> 3. This application has been filed to condone the delay of 9 days in filing the appeal. 4. Sri B.Manoj Kumar, learned counsel appears for the respondents and submits no objection. 5. We have considered the cause stated in the affidavit in support of the application, in particular, paras 3 and 4. We find the cause to be sufficient. 6. The delay is condoned. 7. I.A. is allowed.	

		<u>A.S.No.694 of 2025</u> 8. As requested by the appellants' counsel, list the appeal for hearing after Pongal Vacation, 2026. _____ RNT, J _____ MRK, J Pab	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--